
Summary of DoE 1710-1755 MHz Band Relocation
- Relocation Timelines -

DoE Office / Activity

Bonneville Power Admin

South Western Power Admin

Western Area Power Admin

NNSA - Albuquerque Office

Year 1

NNSA – Nevada Office

NNSA – Oakland Office

27

0

35

0

Totals       (595) 62

Year 2 Year 3 Year 4

0

0

31

94

107

11

257

11

3

31

0

147

0

179

0

0

40

0

2

0

42

0

0

56

0

0

0

56

0

0

Year 5 or 
Beyond Total

185

94

291

11

595

11

3

The below table provides a summary depiction of the planned  relocation 
timelines for each DOE organization that will be relocating frequency 
assignments from the 1710-1755 MHz band.  As shown below, DOE will have 
more than half of its assignments relocated by 24 months after receipt of funds.


