

## Summary of DoE 1710-1755 MHz Band Relocation - Relocation Timelines -

The below table provides a summary depiction of the planned relocation timelines for each DOE organization that will be relocating frequency assignments from the 1710-1755 MHz band. As shown below, DOE will have more than half of its assignments relocated by 24 months after receipt of funds.

DoE Office / Activity	Year 1	Year 2	Year 3	Year 4	Year 5 or Beyond	Total	0
Bonneville Power Admin	27	31	31	40	56	185	
South Western Power Admin	0	94	0	0	0	94	e
Western Area Power Admin	35	107	147	2	0	291	
NNSA - Albuquerque Office	0	11	0	0	0	11	
NNSA – Nevada Office	0	11	0	0	0	11	
NNSA – Oakland Office	0	3	0	0	0	3	
Totals (595)	62	257	179	42	56	595	